Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please could you provide the below information on Operating Department Practitioners please

1) List of off-framework agencies providing ODPs to the trust within the last 6 months

None

2) List of Agencies providing ODPs to the trust within the last 6 months

Trust Name	Agency Cost	Avg Hourly Agency Cost	Agency Hours	Agency Shifts
🖯 Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	£95,358	£29.08	3,279	381
Your World Recruitment	£42,529	£30.39	1,400	160
N L Group	£31,696	£28.02	1,131	131
Keystone Healthcare	£18,831	£28.28	666	80
Medics Pro	£2,302	£27.90	83	10
NHS Professionals				C
Total	£95,358	£29.08	3,279	381

3) Total spend on each Framework Agency for ODPs used in the last 6 Months

See above

4) Total spend on each off-framework agency for ODPs used in the last 6 Months

None

5) Hourly Rate of Highest paid agency ODP

£34.78 (average £29.08)

6) Number of hours each Framework agency has supplied ODPs in the last 6 months

See Q2

7) Number of Hours each off-framework agency has supplied ODPs in the last 6 months

None